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lan Roberts

From:
Sent:

Thursday, 12 April 2018 12:56

FW: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting House
Unit 4 Broadcasting House (EPC).pdf

From: David Jamis
Sent Thursday, ‘
_@%ddlesbrough gov. uk>-vmiddIesbrough.gov.uk>

_@mlddlesbrough.gov.uk>;_@middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: FW: Andy McDofiald / Broagdgasting House

Hi, please note the EPC rating= ou could action, are you confident that the ceiling grid / fixing can take

the additional weight ? If so pl

-It may help get~ the EPC rating to E wh visit ?

do we know who

David Jamison
Strategic Asset Manager

Property & Commercial Services | Middlesbrough Council
P.0.Box 504 | 15t Floor Civic Centre | Middlesbrough | TS1 9FYS

T: (o1642) | =: M © iddlesbrough.gov.uk

W : www.middlesbrough.gov.uk | www.investmiddlesbrough.co.u

Fro
Sent: Thursday, 12 April 2018 11:04

To: David Jamison <@ middlesbrough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting House

Dave,
| assume it’s Unit 4, please find attached.

With Regards

!nergy |I|ec!m|cal Assistant




Strategic Asset Management . ‘
Environment, Property and Commercial Services ‘ B
Middlesbrough Council
1st Floor, Civic Centre

Middlesbrough
. v; TS1 2RH)

4T April 2018 15:40

) iddlesbrough.gov.uk>
! middiesbrough.gov.uk>;_@middlesbrough.gov.uk>

oadcasting House

David Jamison
Strategic Asset Manager

T: (01642) N | E:

W : www.middlesbrough.gov.uk | www.inve

rrom

Sent: Wednesday, 11 April 2018 15:24
To: David Jamison </ NG & middiesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting House

Good afternoon.
Can you assist ?
A couple of months ago|[llllasked me to call down to the above site, as¢fi€ staff menfioned that there was a cold
spot in the main room.

[ called down and it appeared that some work had been carried out in the ceiling space angthe insulation had been
lifted back and not replaced. A
The building has very poor heating and the insulation in the ceiling space througho
some places there isnt any. There-are cold draughts blowing through the tiles.

The area is 96sq m.

20 rolls of Knauf Earthwool from Travis Perkins would be required. The suspended ceiling comprises of 600 x 600
grid. The ceiling tiles would require removing two rows at a time, to enable the man to lay the insulation. The tiles
would then be replaced and the then move across to lay the next roll.

| would recommend the main office is done in two halves to minimise the inconvienceto the satff. The furniture
would be covered with dust sheets while the work is being carried out.

offices is inadequate and in

2



The building is of a tin sheet construction and portable heaters provide the warmth. Insulation is not the full
answer, but it will help.

£he works is £1325.00.
ked me if the work is to go ahead.




Energy Performance Certificate &) HM Government

Non-Domestic Building

Certificate Reference Number:
0598-2943-4330-3400-6303

d the heating, ventilation, cooling and lighting systems. The rating is
hmarks for this type of building: one appropriate for new buildings and

the buildmg fak
compared tg&wo be

one appropr
in the guidances
of non-dwefffigs

ot zero CO; emissions

Less energy efficient

Technical Information

Main heating fuel: Grid Supplied Electricity

eade L - e =e8ie could have ratings as
Building environment: Heating and Natural Ventilation falous:
Total useful floor area (m?): 71 ! o E
Building complexity (NOS level): 3 . e
Building emission rate (kgCO./m’ per year): 123.51 @ If typical of the

existing stock
Primary energy use (kWh/m’ per year): 730.59 9




»

Administrative Information

This is an Energy Performance Certificate as defined in the Energy Performance of Buildings Regulations 2012 as
amended

DesignBuilder SBEM v5.0.3 using calculation engine SBEM v5.3.a.0

684459330000
I

STER000890

Sterling Accreditation Scheme

Encom Energy Compliance Consultancy Limited

14 Benacre Croft Tattenhoe Milton Keynes MK4 3FG
issue Date: 14 Nov 2017
Valid Untii: 13 Nov 2027 (uniess superseded by a later certificate)
Related Party Di Not related to the owner.

Recommendations for infZoving E==Snergy performance of the building are contained in the associated Recommendation Report -
0240-6945-0443-3330-9084

www.sterlingaccreditation.com.

A copy of this certificate has been lodged o
of Buildings Regulations 2012 as amended.
www.ndepcregister.com. The certificate (includigg the bui
during the energy assessment but not shown on=
publicly available at www.opendatacommunities.org:

ster as a requirement under the Energy Performance
vailable via the online search function at
g address) and other data about the building collected |

This certificate and other data about the building may Be shared with other bodies (including government

departments and enforcement agencies) for research, statistical and enforcement purposes. Any personal data
it contains will be processed in accordance with the General Data
and regulations relating to the processing of personal data and
data about the property are used, please visit www.ndepcregist
building made publicly available, please visit www.ndepcregiste

re=er information about this and how

om. To opt & of having information about your

let of non-dwellings available on the Government website at:
www.gov.uk/government/collections/energy-performance-certificates. It e@plains th
document, advises on how to identify the authenticity of a certificate and Bw to

Opportunity to benefit from a Green Deal on this propert:

The Green Deal can help you cut your energy bills by making energy efficiency inTesss
Use the Green Deal to find trusted advisors who will come to your property, recommend m
you and help you access a range of accredited installers. Responsibility for repayments si&s
whoever pays the energy bills benefits so they are responsible for the payments.

ts=t no upfront costs.
res that are right for

property —

To find out how you could use Green Deal finance to improve your property please call 0300 123 1234.



Wednesday, 11 April 2018 16:00 -
David Jamison

RE: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting House

r the Council did the work in the ceiling space to which .has referred and then
ation which had been lifted back.

neglected to repfac

If the Council did
‘extra insulation, b

undeggke that work, I’d suggest that the tenant would be liable for the cost of adding any
mighiave other ideas as he dealt with the last lease renewal ?

The MP has been in occu umber of years now, so [ wonder why this has only reéently become an issue ?

Cheers

From: David Jamison
Sent: Wednesday, 11 April 2018 15:40

To: middlesbrough.gov .
Cc: middlesbrough.go®uk>; _@ middlesbrough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting Hous )

Thanks |Ji]what is the arrangement with this , is #down to the lease holder (- what is the EPC rating on it)

David Jamison
Strategic Asset Manager

Property & Commercial Services | Middlesbrough Council
P.0. Box 504 | 1%t Floor Civic Centre | Middlesbrough | TS1 9FY (TS1 2RH)

T: (01642) I =: G iddlesbrough.gov.uk

W : www.middlesbrough.gov.uk | www.investmiddlesbrough.co.uk

From: )
Sent: Wednesday, 11 April 2018 15:24
To: David Jamison <}l @ middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: Andy McDonald / Broadcasting House

1




Good afternoon. ’
Can you assist ? ]

A couple of months ago -asked me to call down to the above site, as the staff mentioned that there was a coid
spot in the_again room. ‘ 5

d it appeared that some work had been carried out in the ceiling space and the insulation had been
eplaced.

y poor heating and the insulation in the ceiling space throughout the offices is inadequate and in
SEReTe isnt any. There are cold draughts blowing through the tiles.

6sqm.

wool from Travis Perkins would be required. The suspended ceiling comprises of 600 x 600
uld require removing two rows at a time, to enable the man to lay the insulation. The tiles
d and the then move across to lay the next roll.

in office is done in two halves to minimise the inconvienceto the satff. The furniture
ets while the work is being carried out.

1 would recorm
would be covere
The building is of a ruction and porfable heaters provide the warmth. Insulation is not the full
answer, but it wi Eh
The cost for the works is
The staff have asked me if thie w

Cheers
|




" | don’t recall receiving confirmation that the terms set out there

Thursdai, 17 Auiust 2017 12:48

PDavid Jamison;
RE: Unit 4.Broadcasting House, Middlesbrough - Proposed alterations

Thank_s.

Sent: 17 August 2017 12:42
To:
Cc: David Jamison { @middlesbEu
Subject: FW: Unit 4 Broadcasting House, Middle

Good afternoon -

| refer to your exchange of e-mails with Dave earlier today.

@middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Please see my e-mail of 23 March 2016, below.

| appreciate that this is probably because you didn’t have Parliamenta fund the works until now.

Please can you ask Andy to confirm that the conditions are agreeable.

Thanks

From: _
Sent: Wednesday, 23 March 2016 14:31

To N - o ent.uk>

Cc: David Jamison _@middlesbrough.gov.uk>;-middIesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: Unit 4 Broadcasting House, Middlesbrough - Proposed alterations

Dear NN




Thank you for your e-mail. ) . .
I note the request for Landlord’s consent to the proposed alterations to the subject property.

| confirm th@tl'd be happy to confirm the granting of Landlord’s consent to the works specified on the attached

“Tat the alterations are carried out at the tenant’s expense;
Thatthe tenant obtains any other consents as may be required, e.g. Building Regulations approval,

nant maintains the door, door frame, plate glass therein, locks, handles and all associated
Sems¥Tull repair, good order and condition at all times and yields up all keys for the door at the end of

-

Please can you ask Andy=®® configgsthat this is agreeable.

Kind regards

@middlesbrough.gov.uk]

Sent: 10 March 2016 07:16
To: arliament.uk>

I iciesbrough.sov.uk>

Subject: FW: Labour Party Office Door QSW1125

Mornin please see attached quote. If you want to action this, under the terms of the lease you will need
to ask for permission by e-mailing| il The council can arrange the works, but would need you to cover
the costs



desfor GPS & sat nav systems TS1 2RH )

Email:

From: I

Sent: 09 March 2016 13

Cc: [@middEs
Subject: FW: Labour Party OfficéRoor

ov.ljk>;_@middIesbrough.gov.uk>

125

Please find attached a copy of the quotad
labour office.

indow for the addition of a single access door at the

Let us know how you wish to proceed.

Regards




Any opinions or statements ex
not necessarily those of
Middlesbrough Council. Internet c
Middlesbrough Council does

not accept legal responsibility fo
transmitted over a public

network. If you suspect the message
the sender.

is e-mail are those of the individual and

ns are not secure and therefore
ts of this message as it has been

bsen intercepted or amended, please call

it are confidential, may be legally

This e-mail and any files transmitted wit
privileged, and are solely for the

use of the intended recipient. If you receive thi
any information to anyone
and notify the sender at the above address. Any @Hsclosur
any action taken or
omitted, in reliance on the contents, is prohibit&and may be unlawful.

please do not disclose

copying, distribution or

Middlesbrough Council's computer systems and communica ns m& be monitored to ensure

effective
operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.

Save energy, money and the environment - is it really nec

toZrint this message?

** This email has been scanned for viruses, vandals andem *
hkkhhkkhhhdhdkrhrhhbhhdrr bk T bbb kbbb dhhdhkdrhd b hbh bk ddkddbhd ko r b rhdhhdk Toar &k

ok ok ok ok ok ok ke
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UK Parliament Disclaimer: This e-mail is confidential to the intended recipient. If you have received it in
error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, or copying
is not permitted. This e-mail has been checked for viruses, but no liability is accepted for any damage
caused by any virus transmitted by this e-mail. This e-mail address is not secure, is not encrypted and
should not be used for sensitive data.



Thursday, 17 August 2017 12:13
David Jamison

RE: La!our Party Office Door QSW1125 - Unit 4 Broadcasting House

I don’t reca
consent to the pre
until now.

iving confirmation that the tenant accepts the conditions which | set out for giving Landlord’s
tions, probably because they didn’t have Parliamentary approval to fund the works

Do they need Building R atiogjproval or planning permission for the works please ?

Cheers

From: David Jamison
Sent: Thursday, 17 August 2017 12:01

_@ middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Labour Party Office Door QSW11
Hil I it may be more effective if we arrang%r@e works to ensure it runs smoothly , with

Polar generating an invoice for you to directly pay to n completion of the works - | will askjiiill to arrange
this with yourself & Polar

Regards
Dave

David Jamison
Strategic Asset Manager

Strategic Asset Management

Environment, Property & Commercial Services
Middlesbrough Council ’

1st Floor Civic Centre

Middlesbrough

TS1 9FY (Post Code for GPS & sat nav systems TS1 2RH )

Tel: o1e42
Fax: 01642°729964

Email: |G iddlesbrough.gov.uk




From: David Jamison [mailt middlesbrough.gov.uk]
Sent: 20 February 2017 12:23
"To:

Subject: FW: Labour Party Office DeerQS

arliament.uk>

Hi Matthew, please note
Regards

Dave

From: I
Sent: Thursday, 16 February 2017 11:06

To: David Jamison @ middiesbrough.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Labour Party Office Door QSW1125

Hi David.

-have confirmed they will stand by the price of the original g

Regards

From: David Jamison
Sent: 16 February 2017 08:20

To: - o liament.uk
ce: GG iddlesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: FW: Labour Party Office Door QSW1125

Hi [ v ask-to obtain a new quote

Regards

Dave




From: David Jamison [mailto %rou‘gh.gov.uk]

Sent: 10 March 2016 07:16

Cc: @middlesbrough.
Subject: FW: Labour Party Office Door QSW1125

mMorning_ please see attached quote. If you w&at to ac on this, under the terms of the lease you will need

to ask for permission by e-mailing _ The council can arrange the works , but would need you to cover
the costs

Regards
Dave

David Jamison
Strategic Asset Manager

Strategic Asset Management

Environment, Property & Commercial Services
Middlesbrough Council

1st Floor Civic Centre

Middlesbrough

TS1 9FY (Post Code for GPS & sat nav systems TS1 2RH )

Tel: 01642
Fax: 016427

Email_@middlesbrouqh.qov.uk
From: [

Sent: 09 March 2016 13:32

To: David Jamison middlesbrough.gpv.uk>

3




i

Cc: middlesbrough.gov.uk>; , mjfjdlesbrou h.gov.uk> ‘

Subject: FW: Labour Party Office Door QSW1125

**% Email Security scanned this email for malicious content ***
*#%% IMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders ***
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]
Friday, 21 October 2016 11116

FW: 4 Broadcasting House - Andy McDonald MP

bove office.

blems with the electrics atthe a

Hi — the MPs office hars rang
e the ceiling

r has got through to the wires abov

working in one of the oo
ars to be also affectm§n

They are not suspect that rain wate
tiles — it appe -

u arrange foran electrician t%f 0 vestigate asap . The office is open mon- -Friday 9-5 . Even |f the

Could yo
ill be someone i

shutter is down there wi

Cheérs



12 August 2016 15:35

RE: Valuation of Council Assets .

until around 10:45 as- now has another meeting at 10.

I -

Economic Development & Comm
P.0. Box 504 | 1% Floor Civic Cent
Postcode for GPS and sat nav systems™5% 2R

T (o142

Sent: 12 August 2016 15:31
To: I

Cc:

Subject: RE: Valuation of Council Assets

wi (-

Just spoken to- which was very helpful. | will discuss witg on day morning first thing to see he
can free up sometime to accompany you. On a practical level it Eakes sense iE®erms of both access and making it
clear to tenants whom they need to contacts on everyday tenan&@matters/agreements etc.( i.e. Asset
Management) . | think it will help reassure tenants that this is just Eages and that their tenancy certainly in the
short and medium term is secure. .

-wi!l get back to you O-Monday morning to confirm your sc%wgmenﬁoned it may be later
than the 10am start).

sbrough Council
ugh | TS1 SFY

Kind Regards

Sent: ugust 21
Cc:

Subject: RE: Valuation of Council Assets




Hil

The plan for Monday is that_and | will visit the Bus Station tenants with-to give a quick overview of
where we are with the TMIV project and inform that|Jvill be carrying out an inspection of the Bus Station as -
endent valuation on Friday 26™ August and to explain that |Jffand | will be the contact for the

Postcode for GPS and sat nav sgte

T (01642) I

From:
Sent: 12 August 2016 14:14

Good Afternoor-

Can you just be clear on this. Are you and = tenants in the Bus Station and Broadcasting House to
explain the nature’of the proposed valuation visit on the 26t b If this is the case are you simply
literally hoping to knock on tenants doors and explain matters verba u providing written information.

ls- required to accompany you to do this?
What are you actually telling the tenants?

My apologies if this is information you have already relayed, butlam jus King=p on this in more detail.

[y

Kind Regards

From.
Sent: 12 August 2016 14:00

Subjecl !! !a|ual|0n of Council Assets

From

Sent: 12 August 2016 07:59

To:



-

Subject: RE: Valuation of Council Assets

rdegl you an email fron-vhich confirms he does require internal access in Broadcasting House

Manager | ECONOMIC GROWTH

Economic Develop
P.0. Box 504 | 1
Postcode for GPS and sat na

T (01642) |

emities | Middlesbrough Council
diesbrough | TS1 9FY
T TS1 2RH

rrom S

Sent: 11 August 2016 16:24
To: I

Cc:

Subject: RE: Valuation of Council Assets

_— do we know if he needs internal acce
is the contact for BH as he mana
the ground floor shop units — although | have asked him
may not be possible for all.

Not clear whether you need access before the 26 though ?? or is it just a letter drop visit to warn whats intended?

N -hone is [

So far as the plans are concerned , so far as | am aware the area
room by room basis.

!aluallon an! !slales

Tel 01642-
From: [

Sent: 11 August 2016 15:02
To:

guased Suite offices, has the contact with the BBC but not
gth those where we can get access if possible —

ed on th%ilans relate to net internal areasona -

middlesbrough.gov.uk>
@middlesbrough.gov.uk>;_
middlesbrough.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: Valuation of Council Assets

HiN

Following our meeting this morning with [}, he has confirmed that he would like to carry out the valuation of the
Bus Station, Broadcasting House and Denmark Street Car Park on Friday 26" August from 10am onwards. Can you

please confirm who he needs to liaise with regard to access. -and I will be visiting tenants on Monday and
following up with a letter.




Thanks

_| Project Manager | EcONOMIC GROWTH

onomi #nent & Communities | Middlesbrough Council
P.O. Box&84 | 1t Floor Civic Centre | Middiesbrough | TS1 9FY
r 3 t nav systems: TS1 2RH

T(01642) | .

From: middlesbrough.gov.uk]
Sent: 11 August 2016 11:43
To:
Cc:

Subject: Valuation of Council Assets
Hi [

Thank you for meeting with -and I

As discussed:

e We will confirm if the floor plans you received are net internal
e Contact for Denmark Street Car Park is_@middlesbrough.gov.uk /01642




Dates for inspection: | lland | suggest 25%/26% August — let me know if this is convenient for you

I will liaise with_s team to get copies of leases for Bus Station and Broadcasting House

will forward you contacts in Kier who are responsible for Bus Station and Broadcasting House for

you to contact |

-and 1 are visiting the Bus Station and Broadcasting House tenants on Monday, we will then follow
r visfaup with a letter confirming date -/vill be inspecting "

if you require anything else. For information, | have attached the correspondence that was sent
hen the project appeared in the press.

Economic Developm s | Middlesbrough Council
P.O. Box 504 | 1* Flgg=Civic C&atre | Middlesbrough | TS1 9FY

N =

ystems== 2RH

Postcode for GPS and sat n

T (01642) N

khkkkhkkhkrkhhhkkkhkrhhkkrkkrkkkhok R s R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RO T R e g g
*E K Kk Kok Kk

Any opinions or statements expre =7 this e-mail are those of the individual and
not necessarily those of
Middlesbrough Council. Internet c
Middlesbrough Council does .
not accept legal responsibility for the confents of this message as it has been
transmitted over a public

network. If you suspect the message may ha
the sender.

e§§intercepted or amended, please call

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are c
privileged, and are solely for the
use of the intended recipient. If you receive thi
any information to anyone

and notify the sender at the above address. Any
any action taken or :
omitted, in reliance on the contents, is prohibited and

tial, may be legally
please do not disclose
- copying, distribution or
unlawful.

Middlesbrough Council's computer systems“and communica be monitored to ensure

effective
operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.

Save energy, money and the environment - is it really ne int this message?

** This email has been scanned for viruses, vandals and malicious
P R R R E R R LR R R R R LR R R SRR R BRI R A R R R e R R R hhkhkhkhkdkrhhrrkhhdhd ki
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**% Email Se ity
*%% IMPORTANT: Do

anned_£his email' for malicious content: **#*
ttachments from unrecognized senders

* %k



From:

12 August 2016 07:56

FW: Va uation o Council Assets

esbrough Council
gh | TS1 9FY

P.0. Box 504 | 1 Floor Civic Centr
Postcode for GPS and sat nav syste

v (ovsez) D

From: middlesbrough.gov.uk]
Sent: 11 August 2016 16:29

To:

Subject: FW: Valuation of Council Assets

Hi I

Please see response from.fegarding plans.




Can you confirm if you need internal access to the units at Broadcasting House?

Thanks

_ Project Manager | ECONOMIC GROWTH

access to all the unitsat BH ?

anages the Vanguard Suite offices, has the contact with the BBC but not
the ground floor shop units — altheugh Eave asked him to deal with those where we can get access if possible —
may not be possible for all.

Not clear whether you need access befare the 26% though ?? oris it just a letter drop visit to warn whats intended?
phone is |

So far as the plans are concerned , so farast a
room by room basis.

s
aluation and Estates

Tel 01642 R

the area quoted on the plans relate to net internal areason a

Sent: 11 August 2016 15:02
To: middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Cc: middlesbrough.gov.ukg?
Hmiddlesbrough.gov.ub
u

ject: FW: Valuation of Council Assets
Hi [l

Following our meeting this morning with [} he has confirmed that he wou
Bus Station, Broadcasting House and Denmark Street Car Park on Friday 2655ag

please confirm who he needs to liaise with regard to access. -nd I will be
following up with a letter. '

e to camy out the valuation of the
frorgam onwards. Canyou

Thanks

_ Project Manager | ECONOMIC GROWTH

Economic Development & Communities | Middlesbrough Council
P.O. Box 504 | 1% Floor Civic Centre | Middlesbrough | TS1 9FY

2



Postcode for GPS and sat nav systems: TS1 2RH

7 (01642) I

@middes rou0h:qov.uk1

From:
Sent: ugus
To:
Cc:
Subject: Valuation of Council Assets

+
Thank you for meeting with-and l.

As discussed:

We will confirm if the floor plans you received are net internal

Contact for Denmark Street Car Park s N

Dates for inspection: and | suggest 25%/26% August — let me know.i nt for you
1 will liaise wit team to get copies of leases for Bus Station an i

‘o -will forward you contacts in Kier who are responsible for Bus Station and Broadcasting House for

ou to contact
° -and I are visiting the Bus Station and Broadcasting House tenants on Monday, we will then follow
our visit up with a letter confirming datcjjjwill be inspecting

Please let me know if you require anything else. For information, | have attached the correspondence that was sent
to tenants when the project appeared in the press.




Kind Regards

ent & Communities | Middlesbrough Council
or Civic Centre | Middlesbrough | TS1 9FY
d sat nav systems: TS1 2RH
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Any opinions pressed in this e-mail are those of the individual and

t communications are not secure and therefore

Middlesbrough Counci
not accept legal respon
transmitted over a publ
network. If you suspect
the sender.

or the contents of this message as it has been

may have been intercepted or amended, please call

This e-mail and ény files tr
privileged, and are solely fo
use of the intended recipient.' If reCeive this in errbr, please do not disclose
any information to anyone
and notify the sender at the above
any action taken or

omitted, in reliance on the contents;

y disclosure, copying, distribution or
bited and may be unlawful.
Middlesbrough Council's computer systems azEc

effective
operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.

nications may be monitored to ensure

Save energy, money and the environment - is it re&EFly nec ary to print this message?

** This email has been scanned for viruses, vangals and maEicious content. **
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From:

01 August 2016 22:51 -
!e: !xecu!we .

idered and are included in the tenant strategy.

You will also need to consider t the Broadcasting House — if the plans also envisage them being
affected .l understand the BBC aresaleeddy in.the circle ‘ so that may not be such an issue and the tenants of
gain that should not be an issue but we will still need to organise

Vangaurd suite offices are on easy in
the viewings.

MRICS
Valuation and Estates
Tel 01642

From
Sent: 29 July 2016 16:29.

To: ' iddlesbrough.gov.uk>
Cc middlesbrough.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Executive

Hi
N | are meeting with | Thursday 11

August. [ !l confirm date and liaise with you.

en proposing to visit tenants w/c 15%

Kind Regards

!I'OJGCI |!|anager

Middlesbrough Council

Economic Development

Civic Centre, P O Box 504

Middlesbrough, TS1 9FY

Postcode for GPS and sat nav systems: TS1 2RH
t: 01642




| T F T | N

MEANS BUSINESS

twifer cCaan/mbromeansbiz
B com/mizkllesbra@shmeansbusiness

/ws=w linkedin.com/company/middlesbrough-means-business

Subject: RE: Execttive
Importance: High

§

Please see attached an overview

the bus station. | believe from the email from- we are
planning on speaking with the tenant

utave a date for this as yet?
If you require anything further, please

' Regards

Subject: FW: Executive
Hil

We have received this frorr_vith info for the bus st assume you have fed in at some
point). Would you be able to provide a little synopsis on each of the tenghts pleas& if any are in rent arrears etg, it

looks as though there are a couple holding over, what would any notice gri or these and the likelihood of
tnenats wanting to extend the leases.

We are looking to develop a tenant engagement strategy and want to get a of the p@sition of each of the
tenants for when we engage and an idea of potential requirements as the Teessid Village project
develops. Obviously as the bus station is operational we want to ensure that revenue is ng&fost with businesses
leaving so want to be able to provide clear messages from the project.

_Feel free to give me a ring to discuss-



28 July 2016 15:54

Ian Roberts

FW: Media city

Teesside Media and Innovation Village Executive Report 19 05 16 vi4.doc;
Teesside Media and Innovation Communication Letter 15.03.16.doc

High

B~

Valuation and Esta
Tel 01642 7291

rrom: N~

Sent: 28 July 2016 15:22
To: I idd<sBpough.zov.u ;[ - 1 d d esbrough.gov.uk>;

David Jamison <David_Jamison

Subject: FW: Media city
Importance: High

Response to questions raised below...

Project Manager

Middlesbrough Council

Economic Development

Civic Centre, P O Box 504

Middlesbrough, TS1 9FY

Postcode for GPS and sat nav systems: TS1 2RH
t: 01642

MEANS BUSINESS

twitter.com/mbromeansbiz

fb.com/middlesbroughmeansbusiness
www.middlesbroughmeansbusiness.co.uk .
https://www.linkedin.com/company/middlesbrough-means-business

www.middlesbrough.gov.uk/business

From
Sent: 28 July 2016 14:18

h.gov.uk>; | | TG iddesbrough.gov.uk>;  EGcGcN




To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Media city
Importance: High

explore héy
into a coll@orati eement and commence with feasibility work (report attached)

have produced a tenant strategy liaising with_ -nd-l are

intending to visithext weelwith I o 2 member of the Valuation and Estates team. We are
proposing to intr elves (so tenants have a contact for the project) and let them know where we
uch a vision at this stage and we are carrying out feasibility works to see
hat the scheme will consist of, have final designs and establish

] the bus station won’t be closing immediately but it could potentially
relocate. | have attached ¢ hat was sent to all tenants previously. -

e Denmark Street is'the car parki the contact.

. '-\ave been advised that if any t

early say they are carrying out an asset valuation.

Thanks

Project Manager

Middlesbrough Council
Economic Development
Civic Centre, P O Box 504
Middlesbrough, TS1 9FY

Postcod and sat nav systems: TS1 2RH
t: 01642
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MEANS BUSINESS

twitter.com/mbromeansbiz

fb.com/middlesbroughmeansbusiness
www.middlesbroughmeansbusiness.co.uk
https://www.linkedin.com/company/middlesbrough-means-business
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e Re: Broadcasting House,
Unit 1-BBC

Unit 2 [ H
Unit 2a/3 — Social Care — Contacts -E

Unit 4 — Andy McDonald MP

Unit 5 —_still has the keys.
Unit 6 —Vacant — keys on my desk.

First floor - BBC

e Whois going to let . into Unit6? _

e His dates are off — 1% August is next Monday. A
tenants would like a more definite time than jugi=

s we manage, the position is as follows :-

e after 9.30 a.m. on such a date.

Cheers

-
aluation and Estates

Tel 01642




VALUATION & ESTATES SERVICE
REQUEST FOR DELEGATED APPROVAL

PROCESSING NEW TENANCIES — EXISTING TENANT

Unit 4, Broadcasting House, Middlesbrough

E— Shop/office unit

1. e is being renewed as the Middlésbrougﬂ :

ill remain as in the existing agreement and

Notes i)

involvement is appropriate.
i) There are no estate management objection
i)y This transaction is not a Key Decision.

iv) The tenant’s conduct has been satisfactory
v) The letting is considered to be of Commun
to the MP services.

12. SURVEYOR

14. SIGNATURE

| approve the legal transaction and that the Head of Legal Services be instructé@to p
formalities. ‘ :

Signed Martin Shepherd H&ad of Strategic Assets. o

Date
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